

Town of Mountain Village

Business License Fee Schedule

Lodging and Short Term Accommodation ONLY:

Lodging Establishments

Hotel, Hotel Efficiency, Lodge, Efficiency Lodge, B&B

License Fee: \$ 66.00 Per Sleeping Room

Short Term Units

Condos, Single Family Homes

Base License Fee: \$ 165.00 Base Fee

Additional Fee: \$ 22.00 Per Sleeping Room

All Other Businesses

This includes but is not limited to Retail, Restaurant, Construction, Service and Professional Businesses. License fee is based upon the TOTAL number of employees, including working owners.

# Employees	Fee
Up to 1.5	\$ 110.00
2 to 4	\$ 303.00
4.5 to 6	\$ 413.00
6.5 to 9	\$ 523.00
9.5 to 15	\$ 853.00
15.5 to 25	\$ 1,375.00
25.5 to 40	\$ 1,733.00
40.5 to 60	\$ 2,173.00
60.5 to 100	\$ 2,613.00
More than 100	\$ 2,875.00

Note: An employee should be considered full time if more than 20 hours are worked per week. Part time employees work less than 20 hours per week. 2 part time employees equal 1 full time employee. A working owner is considered an employee.

Late Penalty Fees

If you are conducting business (deriving income) in the Mountain Village and have not paid your business license by January 1st, late penalties of 2% (0.02) per day are assessed.

Payment Methods

Payments are due by January 1st.

Payments may be made in installments, 1/2 amount by January 1st, 1/2 amount by July 1st; plus a 10% administrative fee.

Business beginning operation after September 30th shall pay 1/2 the calculated annual license fee. All licenses expire on December 31st of the year applied for.